
2023-2024 University of Rhode Island Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 10-5   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Touré, Mayé 34-34 965 28.4 177-421 .420 7-32 .219 63-101 .624 82 177 259 7.6 92 2 21 89 27 32 424 12.5
32 Davis, Dee Dee 34-34 916 26.9 149-355 .420 31-110 .282 74-116 .638 25 120 145 4.3 32 0 91 68 1 39 403 11.9
05 Hyman, Teisha 29-24 814 28.1 126-328 .384 25-93 .269 50-68 .735 39 125 164 5.7 69 1 58 57 5 40 327 11.3
01 Phillips, Sophie 34-34 1078 31.7 123-332 .370 86-258 .333 31-44 .705 6 38 44 1.3 28 0 49 40 15 32 363 10.7
04 Magassa, Tenin 28-12 504 18.0 78-150 .520 0-0 .000 40-60 .667 62 68 130 4.6 65 1 33 50 58 18 196 7.0
13 Dutat, Anaelle 30-19 783 26.1 59-124 .476 0-0 .000 26-42 .619 104 90 194 6.5 55 1 28 31 8 27 144 4.8
30 Debroise, Ines 33-9 649 19.7 45-141 .319 8-37 .216 35-48 .729 9 54 63 1.9 63 1 102 45 1 34 133 4.0
21 DeChent, Eva 24-0 180 7.5 13-51 .255 11-39 .282 9-10 .900 8 20 28 1.2 15 0 7 11 4 13 46 1.9
55 Sene, Sophie 10-0 51 5.1 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 4 7 11 1.1 8 0 1 5 0 0 19 1.9
15 Vital, Sophia 30-0 308 10.3 19-57 .333 7-20 .350 12-18 .667 1 27 28 0.9 39 1 45 30 0 16 57 1.9
11 Komara, Hawa 33-4 503 15.2 21-36 .583 0-0 .000 8-24 .333 75 43 118 3.6 36 0 15 31 2 14 50 1.5
02 Ledden, Katie 14-0 49 3.5 5-17 .294 3-11 .273 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 0.4 5 0 1 4 1 0 15 1.1
Total 34 6800 200.0 821-2023 .406 178-600 .297 357-541 .660 486 834 1320 38.8 507 7 451 480 122 265 2177 64.03
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 718-1830 .392 180-563 .320 306-421 .727 318 786 1104 32.5 531 13 390 556 93 210 1922 56.53

Team Statistics URI OPP
SCORING 2177 1922
    Points Per Game 64.0 56.5
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 821-2023 718-1830
    Field Goal Pct .406 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-600 180-563
    3PT FG Pct .297 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 357-541 306-421
    FT Pct .660 .727
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 9.0
REBOUNDS 1320 1104
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 451 390
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.5
TURNOVERS 480 556
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 265 210
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.2
BLOCKS 122 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 25,109 17,537
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,674 14-1,253
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,292

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rhode Island 490 515 597 575 2177
Opponents 454 463 476 529 1922

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 SACRED HEART W 91-40 1,260
11/10/23 UMASS LOWELL W 78-38 1,317
11/14/23 at Maine L 48-59 930
11/17/23 at Brown W 67-56 367
11/19/23 at NC State L 58-67 5,023
11/24/23 vs Youngstown St. W 63-50 0
11/25/23 vs Portland W 64-58 0
11/30/23 QUINNIPIAC L 59-61 1,137
12/03/23 PRINCETON W 60-58 1,149
12/06/23 at Providence L 50-51 790
12/10/23 at St. John's (NY) L 44-55 316
12/21/23 LE MOYNE W 97-53 6,918
12/28/23 HARVARD W 59-56 1,416

* 12/30/23 at Saint Louis W 63-58 1,247
* 01/02/24 GEORGE MASON W 70-68 974
* 01/06/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 65-41 1,200
* 01/10/24 at Loyola Chicago L 56-61 306
* 01/14/24 at Richmond L 67-71 1,273
* 01/17/24 FORDHAM W 55-44 1,013
* 01/21/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 48-51 1,566
* 01/24/24 at La Salle W 75-47 1,202
* 01/27/24 MASSACHUSETTS W 63-48 1,674
* 01/31/24 at George Washington W 66-52 512
* 02/03/24 at Duquesne L 61-70 1,175
* 02/07/24 RICHMOND L 49-68 1,502
* 02/11/24 SAINT LOUIS L 73-76 1,225
* 02/14/24 at Massachusetts W 86-64 815
* 02/17/24 DAVIDSON W 61-49 1,319
* 02/24/24 at Saint Joseph's L 67-72 1,222
* 02/28/24 VCU L 59-69 1,439
* 03/02/24 at Dayton W 77-42 2,359

03/07/24 vs Dayton W 70-57 1,188
03/08/24 vs Saint Joseph's W 57-47 2,185
03/10/24 vs Richmond L 51-65 3,089

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Rhode Island Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Davis, Dee Dee 18-18 502 27.9 84-195 .431 20-64 .313 41-69 .594 14 68 82 4.6 21 0 43 42 1 24 229 12.7
20 Touré, Mayé 18-18 525 29.2 96-218 .440 4-15 .267 27-43 .628 40 99 139 7.7 47 1 12 44 17 15 223 12.4
05 Hyman, Teisha 13-11 346 26.6 57-152 .375 11-43 .256 24-34 .706 13 47 60 4.6 35 0 26 31 2 15 149 11.5
01 Phillips, Sophie 18-18 578 32.1 64-172 .372 46-137 .336 21-26 .808 3 18 21 1.2 17 0 33 28 10 18 195 10.8
04 Magassa, Tenin 14-2 247 17.6 44-79 .557 0-0 .000 20-33 .606 34 33 67 4.8 28 0 23 28 30 7 108 7.7
13 Dutat, Anaelle 14-13 438 31.3 33-64 .516 0-0 .000 14-20 .700 53 40 93 6.6 26 1 15 17 5 15 80 5.7
30 Debroise, Ines 17-6 342 20.1 27-78 .346 5-14 .357 17-26 .654 3 31 34 2.0 39 1 56 23 1 18 76 4.5
15 Vital, Sophia 15-0 151 10.1 12-32 .375 4-10 .400 6-9 .667 0 14 14 0.9 19 1 26 19 0 8 34 2.3
11 Komara, Hawa 18-4 296 16.4 14-18 .778 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 45 31 76 4.2 13 0 8 15 1 11 30 1.7
21 DeChent, Eva 16-0 127 7.9 8-38 .211 6-27 .222 3-4 .750 6 16 22 1.4 10 0 6 8 2 10 25 1.6
02 Ledden, Katie 9-0 31 3.4 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 1 3 0 0 10 1.1
55 Sene, Sophie 4-0 17 4.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 2 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.5
Total 18 3600 200.0 443-1059 .418 98-317 .309 177-272 .651 250 432 682 37.9 259 4 250 270 69 141 1161 64.50
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 388-989 .392 103-306 .337 172-220 .782 180 403 583 32.4 288 4 194 291 46 117 1051 58.39

Team Statistics URI OPP
SCORING 1161 1051
    Points Per Game 64.5 58.4
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 443-1059 388-989
    Field Goal Pct .418 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-317 103-306
    3PT FG Pct .309 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 177-272 172-220
    FT Pct .651 .782
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 9.6
REBOUNDS 682 583
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 250 194
    Assists Per Game 13.9 10.8
TURNOVERS 270 291
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 141 117
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.5
BLOCKS 69 46
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 11,912 10,111
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,324 9-1,123
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rhode Island 250 270 337 304 1161
Opponents 260 261 259 271 1051

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 at  Saint Louis W 63-58 1247
01/02/24 GEORGE MASON W 70-68 974
01/06/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 65-41 1200
01/10/24 at  Loyola Chicago L 56-61 306
01/14/24 at  Richmond L 67-71 1273
01/17/24 FORDHAM W 55-44 1013
01/21/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 48-51 1566
01/24/24 at  La Salle W 75-47 1202
01/27/24 MASSACHUSETTS W 63-48 1674
01/31/24 at  George Washington W 66-52 512
02/03/24 at  Duquesne L 61-70 1175
02/07/24 RICHMOND L 49-68 1502
02/11/24 SAINT LOUIS L 73-76 1225
02/14/24 at  Massachusetts W 86-64 815
02/17/24 DAVIDSON W 61-49 1319
02/24/24 at  Saint Joseph's L 67-72 1222
02/28/24 VCU L 59-69 1439
03/02/24 at  Dayton W 77-42 2359


